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Admission Policy for various Academic Programmes in cocs 

The Telangana State Council of Higher Education (TSCHE) envisages three 
distinct functions (a) Planning and Coordination (b) Academic Functions and (c) Advisory 
Functions.AS a partof Academic functions Admi~sion process of the students into 
various academic programmes of Government Degree colleges is In accordance with the 
guide!ines through Degree Online Seryices Jelanoana(DOSD .Accordin~ly ~• per the 
sanctioned seats in various programmes in GDCs eligible students applications are 
received and are allotted phase wise and our institution has got a huge dema

nd 
for 

various courses that are being offered. 
Degree Online Services, Telangana (DOST) G~~~~~..!-.-------1 Government Degree College For Women(A), Begnropet, Hyderabad 

2.1.1Demand Ratio Report 2020-2021 

I Government Degree College For Women(A), Begumpet, Hyderabad 
2.1.1 - Demand Ratio during the year2020-2 l 

2.1.1 - Demand Ratio 

.. .'"[f;'· :. {; ~~;,;;~itt·cl:.~~arg~[{f tQ,i!),;~i1 )lllktJ;;,~1-~m-~~1J~~~liEri(1: 
Number of 

Programme name 
1 BA 
2 SBA 
3 BCom(C.A) 
4 BCom(Tax) 
5 BSc (lifescience) 

BSc (Ph~sical 
6 science) 
7 B.Sc (MSDS) 

I 
TOTAL 

pRJNCIYAI;, 
(iorl. Degree College for Wome• 

Be2uwpct, Hyderabad. 

Number of seats eligible 
available/sanction applications 

ed received 
180 787 
60 422 

390 3572 
30 167 

300 3167 

2928 
' 

360 837 
1320 11880 

''0:ticl'(i{J -.:cc · ,. ' . . .. . ·'. 
Number of 
Students 
admitted 

165 
50 

391 
25 

286 

269 
69 

1255 
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Degree Online Services Telangana (DOST) Government of Tel ' 

angana 
Demand Ratio Report 2020-21 -

course 
BBA(Bachelor of Business 
Administration )-30112 
B.Com.(Computer 
Applications )-30172 
B.Com.(Taxation )-31522 
B.A any 3 Subjects from 
(History/ 
Mathematics-Economics-Psych 
ology(MOOCs)/ Political 
Science-Computer 
Applications/ Public 
Administration/ Mass 
Communication & Journalism/ 
Sociology(MOOCs )/ 
Geography(MOOCs )/ Mass 
Communication & 
Journalism(MOOCs ))-3310 
B.Sc. Physical Science any 3 
Subjects from 
(Mathematics-Physics/ 
Economics-Statistics/ 
Chemistry-Computer 
Science )-3311 
B.Sc. Life Science any 3 
Subjects from (Micro Biology/ 
Botany-Zoology-Psychology(M 
OOCs)/ Chemistry-Computer 
Science/ Applied Nutrition/ 
Bio-Technology)-3312 
B.Sc.(Mathematics-Statistics-D 
ata Science )-33332 
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Can. Degree c~, 
B 
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egump t "'""'""" e , Hyderabad, 

Phas Phas Phas lntra_P 
Phas e e_2_ e_3_ e_4_ hase_1 lntra_Ph 

_1_De Dem a Dem a Dema -Dema ase_2_D 

mand nd nd nd nd emand 

count coun t coun t coun t count count 

263 156 0 0 2 1 

2641 914 0 0 16 1 

104 61 0 0 2 0 

467 266 0 0 50 4 

1714 1178 0 0 35 -775.4 

1838 1283 0 0 34 12 

472 365 0 0 9 0 

TOTAL 

Total 
Demand 

Count 

422 

3572 
167 

787 

2928 

3167 

837 

11880 
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