Admission Policy for Various Academic Programmes in GDCs

The Telangana State Council of Higher Education (TSCHE) envisages three distinct functions (a) Planning and Coordination, (b) Academic Functions and (c) Advisory Functions.AS a partof Academic functions Admission process of the students into various academic programmes of Government Degree colleges is in accordance with the guidelines through Degree Online Services Telangana(DOST). Accordingly as per the sanctioned seats in various programmes in GDCs eligible students applications are received and are allotted phase wise and our institution has got a huge demand for various courses that are being offered.

Degree Online Services, Telangana (DOST) Government of Telangana

Government Degree College For Women(A), Begumpet, Hyderabad

2.1.1Demand Ratio Report 2020-2021

2.1.1 - Demand Ratio

	2.1.1	- Demanu Racio	Regumpet, Hyde	rabad
	Government Degree C	College For Women(A),	rear2020-21	
	2.1.1 - Den	nand Ratio during the	yearzozo 2-	
	Year	- (2020-21)	Newsbor of	
	nama nama	Number of seats available/sanction ed	Number of eligible applications received	Number of Students admitted
S.No	Programme name	180	787	165
1	BA	60	422	50
	BBA	390	3572	391
3	BCom(C.A)			25
4	BCom(Tax)	30	167	
5	BSc (lifescience)	300	3167	286
	BSc (Physical			
6	science)		2928	269
	B.Sc (MSDS)	360	837	69
	TOTAL	1320	11880	1255

PRINCIPAL

Govt. Degree College for Women Begumpet, Hyderabad.

Government Degree College For Women(A), Begumpet, Hyderabad Degree Online Services, Telangana (DOST) Government of Telangana

	Deman	d Ratio	Repor	t 2020-2	1			
		Phas		Phas	Intra_P			-
	Phase	e_2_	e_3_	e_4_	hase_1	Intra_Ph	Total	-
			Dema	Dema	_Dema	ase_2_D	Demand	
	mand	nd	nd	nd	nd	emand	Count	
0-11700	count	count	count	count	count	count		
Course BBA(Bachelor of Business								
Administration)-30112	263	156	0	0	2	1	422	
								١
B.Com.(Computer	2641	914	0	0	16	1	3572	Į.
Applications)-30172	104	61	0	0	2	0	167	1
B.Com.(Taxation)-31522	104	01	-	_				
B.A any 3 Subjects from								
(History/								
Mathematics-Economics-Psych								
ology(MOOCs)/ Political								
Science-Computer								
Applications/ Public								
Administration/ Mass								
Communication & Journalism/								
Sociology(MOOCs)/								
Geography(MOOCs)/ Mass								
Communication &		000			50	4	787	,
Journalism(MOOCs))-3310	467	266	0	0	50	- 4	101	4
B.Sc. Physical Science any 3	ľ							
Subjects from								
(Mathematics-Physics/								
Economics-Statistics/								
Chemistry-Computer								
Science)-3311	1714	1178	0	0	35	-775.4	2928	3
B.Sc. Life Science any 3								
Subjects from (Micro Biology/								
Botany-Zoology-Psychology(M								
OOCs)/ Chemistry-Computer								
Science/ Applied Nutrition/								
Bio-Technology)-3312	1838	1283	0	0	34	12	3167	
B.Sc.(Mathematics-Statistics-D								1
ata Science)-33332	472	365	0	0	9	0	837	1
		TO	TAL				11880	1

PRINCIPAL

Gevt. Degree Codlege for Woman

Begumpet, Hyderabad